CAUTION: Operation of combustion equip-
ment can be hazardous resulting in bodily in-
jury or equipment damage. Each burner should
be supervised by a combustion safeguard and
only quali�ed personnel should install, make
system adjustments and perform any required
service.
NOTICE: PYRONICS practices a

BULLETIN 5105
PAGE NO. 4
ORDERING INFORMATION
          100   6 FCR 3/4" 12 POP-07 1-1/2"
          200   6 FCR 3/4" 16 POP-09 2"
          370   6 FCR 3/4" 20 POP-11 2-1/2"
          700   8 FCR 1" 24 POP-13 3"
       1,400   6 FCR-PC 5101-12BZR 1-1/2" 32 POP-15 4"
       2,700   6 FCR-PC 5101-16BZR 2" 48 POP-17 6"
       5,000   6 FCR-PC 5101-20BZR 3" 8"
       8,000   6 FCR-PC 5101-24BZR 4" 10"
     12,000   6 FCR-PC 5101-32BZR 4" 12"
     16,000   6 FCR-PC 5101-32BZR 6" 14"
Not Required
* As Required
Recommended